
From: Lt. Ann Fowler <afowler@ashevillenc.gov>
Sent: 12/15/2021 11:09:57 AM
To: Sgt. Josh Hill <jhill@ashevillenc.gov>,Jonathan Morgan <jmorgan@ashevillenc.gov>,Andrew Fournier <afournier@ashevillenc.gov>,Rick Tullis <rtullis@ashevillenc.gov>
Cc:
Subject: Fwd: camping/court-IMPORTANT

Roll Call:
Please review the Homeless Camp email I sent 12/14 with your team.Â  Also stress the importance of going to Court on your assigned court date.Â 
There has been a change on how we are supposed to check out for court.Â  Communications will place you out of service in CAD under the new Court
code, instead of just checking yourself out under the CRT.Â  Please let me know if you have any questions.Â  Thank you
---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Capt. Jackie Stepp <jstepp@ashevillenc.gov>
Date: Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 4:22 PM
Subject: camping/court-IMPORTANT
To: Evan Coward <ecoward@ashevillenc.gov>, Ann Fowler <afowler@ashevillenc.gov>, Lt. Diana Loveland <dloveland@ashevillenc.gov>, Tammy Flanigan-
Bryson <tflaniganbryson@ashevillenc.gov>, Lt. Mike McClanahan <mmcclanahan@ashevillenc.gov>, Lt. Jonathan Brown <jbrown@ashevillenc.gov>

Evan, JB, Tammy and Mike, I covered these two topics with Ann and Diana yesterday but I wanted to ensure everyone was aware, as this information
must be passed to the sergeants and troops.

Ann and Diana please see the below nature code that Dan was able to add after we spoke.

1) Camping - We are taking a more proactive effort to address camping issues to eliminateÂ the possibility of 30-40 tents settling in at one
location. OfficersÂ should address anyoneÂ they see camping using the trespass g.s. and/or camping ordinance.Â 

2) Court - It was sent in the June lieutenant meeting notes that court is 100% back in session and officer attendance mandatory. I understand the
road is short;if the officer wants to discuss that with the respective ADA they can and request permission to leave their name and number and
advise them they are available if needed. If the officer receivesÂ permission from the ADA to do that the officer needs to record and retain the
date, time, and the ADA they spoke with. A natureÂ code has also been added in CAD for court. Anytime an officer is out at court they need to
ensure they select or advise communications to select the nature code "court" and not show them OOS.Â Â 
Thank you and please let me know if you have any questions.

Captain Jackie Stepp
Asheville Police Department
Patrol DivisionÂ 
828.259.5915 Office
828.337.7478 Cell
828.250.8783 Fax
jstepp@ashevillenc.gov

Integrity, Fairness, Respect and Professionalism

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including any attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s)Â and may contain confidential and privileged information.Â  Any unauthorized use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.
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